

**TITLE: Short-run Copying / Duplicating (including Color copying) / PROGRAM: 1845-SP
TERM: July 1, 2004 TO June 30, 2005 (w/Options)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Columbine Copy Ctr., LLC		Scott's Printing	
			State 050	Code 00000	State 050	Code 78324
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:					
	BLACK IMAGE ONLY: Per 100 Copies					
(a)	216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11") Cover and/or Text.....per page	600 x	8.00	4,800.00	10.00	6,000.00
(b)	432 x 279 mm (17 x 11") Foldins.....per printed side	9 x	13.00	117.00	35.00	315.00
	COLOR COPYING					
(c)	216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11").....per leaf copied one side only	30 x	75.00	2,250.00	125.00	3,750.00
(d)	216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11").....per leaf copied face and back	28 x	125.00	3,500.00	250.00	7,000.00
(e)	432 x 279 mm (17 x 11").....per leaf copied one side only	12 x	95.00	1,140.00	175.00	2,100.00
(f)	432 x 279 mm (17 x 11").....per leaf copied face and back	6 x	145.00	870.00	350.00	2,100.00
(g)	Blacklines/Bluelines (includes paper).....					
each/per square foot (.0929 square meter)	100 x	150.00	15,000.00	60.00	6,000.00
II.	PAPER: Per 100 leaves					
(a)	White Offset Book, 75 gm ² (50 lb.), or White Xerographic, 75 gm ² (20 lb.) or White Writing, 75 gm ² (20 lb.).....	477 x	1.00	477.00	1.50	715.50
(b)	Colored Writing, 75 gm ² (20 lb.) or Colored Xerographic, 75 gm ² (20 lb.).....	150 x	2.00	300.00	3.00	450.00
(c)	White Gloss Text, 120 gm ² (80 lb.).....	10 x	5.00	50.00	4.00	40.00
(d)	White or Colored Index 200 gm ² (110 lb.).....	30 x	3.00	90.00	3.00	90.00
(e)	White or Colored Vellum-Finish Cover, 175 gm ² (65 lb.).....	25 x	3.00	75.00	3.00	75.00
(f)	White Gloss Cover, 188-215 gm ² (70-80 lb.).....	10 x	6.00	60.00	5.00	50.00
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:					
(a)	Stitching with one or two stitches.....per book	60 x	0.10	6.00	0.40	24.00
(b)	Comb Binding.....per book	50 x	1.50	75.00	3.00	150.00
(c)	Folding.....per 100 sheets	9 x	5.00	45.00	15.00	135.00
(d)	Drilling.....per 100 leaves	150 x	2.00	300.00	3.00	450.00
(e)	Laminating.....per .09 sm (square foot)	30 x	1.00	30.00	1.50	45.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$29,185.00		\$29,489.50
DISCOUNT if any	NET		0.00	NET	0.00
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$29,185.00		\$29,489.50

AWARDED